## 503627321 12/29/2015

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3673951

SUBMISSION TYPE:						
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ					
			Name		Execution Date	
CURTIS E. FORD					11/13/2015	
DREW CARTWRIGHT					11/13/2015	
RECEIVING PARTY DA						
Name:		TEXAS EMERGENCY NETWORK, LLC				
Street Address:	3701 E	3701 BEE CAVE ROAD				
Internal Address:	SUITE	SUITE 101				
City:	AUSTI	AUSTIN				
State/Country:	TEXAS	TEXAS				
Postal Code:	78746	78746				
	Tatali					
PROPERTY NUMBERS	o lotal:		Newsker,	1		
Property Type			Number			
Application Number: 149		1498077	30773			
CORRESPONDENCE [	ΔΤΔ					
<b>Fax Number:</b> (512)853-8801						
		o the e-n	mail address first; if that is un			
-	provide		t is unsuccessful, it will be ser	nt via US M	lail.	
		5128538	ner@intprop.com			
			ERTONS, HOOD, KIVLIN, KOWERT & GOETZE			
-			SOUTH CAPITAL OF TEXAS HIGHWAY			
		BUILDIN	DING 2, SUITE 300			
Address Line 4:		AUSTIN, TEXAS 78746				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		66	6696-00102			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			DEAN M. MUNYON			
SIGNATURE:		/D	/Dean M. Munyon/			
DATE SIGNED:			12/29/2015			
Total Attachments: 2		I				
source=6696-00100 ASS	IGNMEN	IT#page1	1.tif			
source=6696-00100 ASS	IGNMEN	T#page2	2.tif			

## ASSIGNMENT

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt, sufficiency and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned does hereby:

SELL, ASSIGN AND TRANSFER to <u>Texas Emergency Network, LLC</u> (the "Assignee"), a company organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Texas, and having its principal place of business at <u>3701 Bee Cave Road, Suite</u> <u>101, Austin, TX 78746</u> the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the following applications for United States Letters Patent:

- 1. Provisional Application No. 61/649,120, filed on May 18, 2012, entitled EMERGENCY DIGITAL SIGN NETWORK WITH VIDEO CAMERA, METHODS OF OPERATION, AND STORAGE MEDIUM; and
- Non-Provisional Application No. 13/896,915, filed on May 17, 2013, entitled EMERGENCY DIGITAL SIGN NETWORK WITH VIDEO CAMERA, METHODS OF OPERATION, AND STORAGE MEDIUM,

such applications and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of such improvements; all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on such improvements; and specifically including the right to file foreign applications under the provisions of any convention or treaty and claim priority based on such application in the United States;

AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST the issuing authority to issue any and all United States and foreign patents granted on such improvements to the Assignee;

WARRANT AND COVENANT that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been or will be made to others by the undersigned, and that the full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned;

COVENANT that, when requested and at the expense of the Assignee, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all such improvements; execute all rightful oaths, declarations, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to the Assignee all facts known to the undersigned relating to such improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which the Assignee shall consider desirable for securing, maintaining

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 037372 FRAME: 0324 and enforcing proper patent protection for such improvements and for vesting title to such improvements in the Assignee;

COVENANT AND AGREE that the above is and will be binding on the heirs, assigns, representatives and successors of the undersigned and extend to the successors, assigns and nominees of the Assigns.

(Signature)	N	Date: 11-13-2015
Name:	Curtis E. Ford	
(Signature) _ Name:	Drew Cartwright	Date: <u>//-/3-2</u> 015

Customer No. 35690 Dean M. Munyon Meyertons, Hood, Kivlin, Kowert & Goetzel, P.C. P.O. Box 398 Austin, TX 78767-0398

PATENT REEL: 037372 FRAME: 0325

**RECORDED: 12/29/2015**